DEAADD 43	Attorney Docket No. 1501-1183 / MISC FION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Department of Commerce
	C.S. FREIT MILE TARRETTE CONTROL
PA	ATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies): HORNELL INTERNATIONAL AB Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HORNELL HOLDING AB Address: ERNST HEDLUNGS VAG 35 S-780 41 GAGNEF, SWEDEN
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other: Execution Date: September 30, 2004	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No Name
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/380,773	5,825,441; 6,097,451; 5,191,468 and 6,055,666
	i a constant
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2005.

Patrick Feagans

PATENT

REEL: 016116 FRAME: 0023

3. Bolagsverket

5-Apr-20 04:32pm

851-81 Sundsvall Besökare: Budhusparken Tel: 060-18 40 00 • Fax: 060-12 98 40 bolagsverker@bolagsverket.se • bolagsverket.se

Registration number:

556518-4107

Date of registration:

11th July, 1995

Company name:

Hörnell International AB

Address:

Ernst Hedlunds vag 35

780 41 GAGNEF

Note:

Merger completed



This is to certify that the records kept by this office, Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 30th September, 2004 Bolagsverket took a decision to permit the implementation of a merger scheme, according to which the following company was dissolved:

Hörnell International AB

registration number: 556518-4107

and merged into:

Hömell Holding AB

registration number: 556623-1949

(Merger completed)

This information was entered into the Trade and Industry Register on 30th September, 2004.

Sundsvall, 16th November, 2004

RECORDED: 04/20/2005

Ex officio

Bente Ohlsson

This photocopy is identical with the original.

PATENT REEL: 016116 FRAME: 0024